



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Telephone No: 01907-256827

e-mail: ee-seraj-hp@gov.in

No. PW. SRJ/ CB /TA/ 2023-24

To

Dated:- 15-12-2023

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar
Shimla-2

Subject:-

**Regarding publication of the tender on
departmental site**

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of notice inviting tender for the up-loading on department web -site before 21-12-2023 as per notification issued by the Pr. Sec. (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July 2021. As the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

DA:- As above


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Telephone No: 01907-256827

e-mail: ee-seraj-hp@gov.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate short terms tender(s) on PWD form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli Distt. Mandi (HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from registered contractors in HP.PWD (B&R) in appropriate class "C and D" so as to reach in this office on 22-12-2023 upto 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorised representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 21-12-2023 between 10.00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 21-12-2023 between 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account/Saving Account of the Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli Distt. Mandi H.P. must accompany with the tender form. Ambiguous/Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender by FAX shall not be entertained/considered in any case. The tenders without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer, Division, HP.PWD. Seraj at Janjehli reserve the right to reject/accept any offer of tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender	Eligible class of Contractor
1	RRD on Chhatri Gadagusain road in Km. 0/00 to 29/00 (SH;- Construction of R/wall at RD. 5/940 to 5/964)	461481/-	9300/-	350/-	C&D
2	RRD on Billagad to Magrugalla road in Km. 0/00 to 8/500 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD 7/800 to 7/812)	488556/-	9700/-	350/-	C&D
3	RRD on Chhatri Janjehli via Lassi road in Km. 0/00 to 8/825 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/324)	489919/-	9700/-	350/-	C&D
4	RRD on Chhatri Gadagusaini road in Km. 0/00 to 29/00 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD. 5/940 to 5/964)	461481/-	9300/-	350/-	C&D
5	RRD on Chhatri to Janjehli via Lassi road in Km. 0/00 to 8/570 (SH;- Removal of slips at RD. 0/015 to 0/555)	498553/-	9900/-	350/-	C&D
6	RRD on various road under Chhatri Section-II (SH;- Removal of slips at various Rds)	498288/-	10000/-	350/-	C&D
7	RRD on Mehach Deori road in Km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH;- Removal of slips at various Rds)	499864/-	9900/-	350/-	C&D
8	RRD on Chhatri Gagagusaini road in Km. 0/00 to 29/00 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD 6/930 to 6/950)	421261/-	8400/-	350/-	C&D
9	RRD on Chhatri Gagagusaini road in Km. 0/00 to 29/00 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD 8/240 to 8/263)	484450/-	9600/-	350/-	C&D
10	RRD on Chhatri Gagagusaini road in Km. 0/00 to 29/00 (SH;- C/o R/wall at RD 8/345 to 8/369)	489919/-	9700/-	350/-	C&D
11	RRD on Brayogi Kakradhar road in Km. 0/00 to 3/500 (SH;- Removal of slips at various Rds i.e. 1/645 to 1/720, 7/810 to 7/885, 2/015 to 2/060, 2/105 to 2/165 and 2/210 to 2/315)	490245/-	9900/-	350/-	C&D
12	RRD on Dhishni to Panchyat Ghar Kandhi Paul Shillh road in Km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH;- Removal of slips at various RDs)	497774/-	9900/-	350/-	C&D
13	RRD on Andehal to Niharikhad road in Km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH;- Removal of slips at various RDs)	498589/-	10000/-	350/-	C&D
14	RRD on Tapnali to Khauli road in Km. 0/00 to 6/00 (SH;- Removal of slips at various RDs 0/00 to 4/640)	493983/-	9900/-	350/-	C&D

15	Sepical renovation of Govt. Sr. Sec School Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH;- C/o Shed and main gate part-II)	283356/-	5600/-	350/-	C&D
16	Sepical renovation of Govt. Sr. Sec School Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH;- C/o Shed and main gate part-I)	370826/-	7400/-	350/-	C&D

- 1 The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly percentage rate, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected
- 2 The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.
- 3 The contractor will produce show their enlistment/renewal documents at the time of obtaining tender
- 4 Latest Income tax and s GST tax clearance certificates as well as Pan Number and GST number must be attached with the application failing which tender documents will not be issued.
- 5 The tender forms will be issued to only those contractors who have not more than two works in hand in any of HP.PWD. Circles.
- 6 The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory

Executive Engineer
Seraj Division
HPPWD Janjehli
Dated 15-12-2023

No. PW-SRJ/NIT/2023-24- 10538-46

- 1 Copy to the director , Information and publication Department HP Shimla for favour of publication in one regional newspaper and one National newspaper.
- 2 Copy to the superintending Engineer 1st Circle HPPWD mandi for information please
- 3 Copy to Sub- Divisional office (Civil)Thunag Tehsil Thunag for information please.
- 4 Copy to Block Development office Janjehli Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi HP.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division .
- 6 Copy to Drawing Branch & Account Branch
- 7 Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer
Seraj Division
HPPWD Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhattri Gadagusaini road in km. 0/000 to 29/000. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 5/940 to 5/964).

					Estimated cost Rs.	461481.00
					Earnest Money cost Rs.-	9300.00
					Time - Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	69.12	Per Cubic metre	517.85	35794.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Four Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	126856.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	72.00	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	275202.00	Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred & Two Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.72	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	23629.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
					4,61,481.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Billagad to Magrugalla road in km. 0/000 to 8/500. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 7/800 to 7/812).

Estimated cost Rs. **488556.00**
Earnest Money cost Rs.- **9700.00**

Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	16.20	Per Cubic metre	517.85	8389.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand : four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 P.C.C nominal mix including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	28.08	Per Cubic metre	6403.60	179813.00	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirteen Only
3	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1002,1010 and 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	186.00	Per Tonne	95.95	17847.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourty Seven Only
4	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge.	41.76	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	245254.00	Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four Only
5	Providing 100mm (one hundred millimetre diameter) diameter poly Vinly chloride pipe weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, retaining/breast walls etc. extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.00	Each	396.50	3172.00	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Two Only
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	27.00	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	34081.00	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand & Eighty One Only
					4,88,556.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhatra Janjehli via Lassi road in km. 0/000 to 8/825. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 2/300 to 2/324).

Estimated cost Rs. 489919.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 9700.00
Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	69.12	Per Cubic metre	517.85	35794.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	126856.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	79.44	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	303640.00	Rupees Three Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.72	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	23629.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
					4,89,919.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhattri Gadagusaini road in km. 0/000 to 29/000. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 5/940 to 5/964).

Estimated cost Rs. 461481.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 9300.00

Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	69.12	Per Cubic metre	517.85	35794.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	126856.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	72.00	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	275202.00	Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred & Two Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	18.72	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	23629.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
					4,61,481.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

(5)

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhattri to Janjehli via Lassi road in km. 0/000 to 8/570. (SH:- Removal of slip at Rd. 0/015 to 0/555).

					Estimated cost Rs.	498553.00
					Earnest Money cost Rs.-	9900.00
					Time - Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre (one point five metre) and land upto 1000 meter (one thousand meter) as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4221.45	Per Cubic metre	118.10	498553.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Three Only
					4,98,553.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on various road under Chhatra section-II. (SH:- Removal of slip at various Rd's).					Estimated cost Rs.	498288.00
					Earnest Money cost Rs.-	10,000.00
					Time - Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre (one point five metre) and land upto 1000 meter (one thousand meter) as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4219.20	Per Cubic metre	118.10	498288.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
					4,98,288.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj at Janjehri

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Mehach Deori road in km. 0/000 to 7/000. (SH:- Removal of slip at various Rd's).					Estimated cost Rs.	499864.00
					Earnest Money cost Rs.-	9900.00
					Time - Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre (one point five metre) and land upto 1000 meter (one thousand meter) as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4232.55	Per Cubic metre	118.10	499864.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Four Only
					4,99,864.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Seraj at Jahjeh

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhatri Gadagusaini road in km. 0/000 to 29/000. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 6/930 to 6/950).

Estimated cost Rs. 421261.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 8400.00
Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	57.60	Per Cubic metre	517.85	29828.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge.	18.00	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	105713.00	Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirteen Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	69.60	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	266029.00	Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand & Twenty Nine Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	15.60	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	19691.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One Only
					4,21,261.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Serajati Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhatri Gadagusaini road in km. 0/000 to 29/000. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 8/240 to 8/263).

Estimated cost Rs. 484450.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 9600.00

Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	66.24	Per Cubic metre	517.85	34302.00	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Two Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.70	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	121570.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	80.04	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	305933.00	Rupees Three Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Three Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	17.94	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	22645.00	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Fourty Five Only
					4,84,450.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Chhattri Gadagusaini road in km. 0/000 to 29/000. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rd. 8/345 to 8/369).

Estimated cost Rs. 489919.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 9700.00

Time - Two Month					Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)		
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	69.12	Per Cubic metre	517.85	35794.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete P.C.C nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregated) 40 mm (Forty millimetre) aggregates including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	5872.95	126856.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
3	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	79.44	Per Cubic metre	3822.25	303640.00	Rupees Three Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred & Fourty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	18.72	Per Cubic metre	1262.25	23629.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
					4,89,919.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Serai at Jamiehli

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Serajat Janjalia

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjalia

12

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- RR Damages on Dhishani to Panchyat Ghar Kandhi Paul Shilh road in km. 0/000 to 4/500. (SH:- Removal of slip at various Rd's).					Estimated cost Rs.	497774.00
					Earnest Money cost Rs.-	9900.00
					Time - Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre (one point five metre) and land upto 1000 meter (one thousand meter) as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4214.85	Per Cubic metre	118.10	497774.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Four Only
					4,97,774.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehat

3

Estimated cost Rs.	498589.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.-	10,000.00

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at Janjehli

NAME OF WORK	BILL OF QUANTITY
Name of Work:- RR Damages on Tapnali to Khauli road in km. 0/000 to 6/000. (SH:- Removal of slip at various	

Estimated cost Rs.	493983.00
--------------------	-----------

Time - Two Month

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Seraj at lanjehi

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Renovation of Govt. Sr. Sec. School Thunag Distt Mandi (HP). (SH:- Construction of Shed and main Gate part-II).

Estimated cost Rs. 283356.00
Earnest Money cost Rs. - 56000.00
Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earthwork in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3.73	Per Cubic metre	200.10	746.00	Rupees Seven Hundred & Fourty Six Only
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for: Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	33.68	Per Square Metre	592.80	19966.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Six Only
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing but excluding the cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in wall (any thickness) not less than 0.10 m (zero point ten metre) thickness i/c attached plaster, buttresses, plinth and string course etc. from top of foundation upto floor any level including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	6.68	Per Cubic metre	7638.25	51024.00	Rupees Fifty One Thousand & Twenty Four Only
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level Mild steel and medium Tensile steel bar complete upto floor any level for steel including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	930.60	per Kilogram	118.55	110323.00	Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three Only
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor all level in all shapes and size in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.39	Per Cubic Metre	9616.00	90294.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Four Only
6	15 mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4 (one cement: four fine sand) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	37.28	Per Square Metre	295.15	11003.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand & Three Only
					283356.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Cred
**Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Serai at Janjehli**

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Renovation of Govt. Sr. Sec. School Thunag Distt Mandi (HP). (SH:- Construction of Shed and main Gate part-I).

Estimated cost Rs. 370826.00
Earnest Money cost Rs.- 7400.00

Time - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2976.75	per kilogram	93.10	277135.00	Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Five Only
2	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 63 mm (sixty three millimetre) thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m ² including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	67.50	Per Square Metre	906.40	61182.00	Rupees Sixty One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two Only
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per H.P.PWD specification. 100 mm (One hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	1240.40	7368.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
4	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm (fourty millimetre) thick with 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size stone aggregate including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	59.40	Per Square Metre	423.25	25141.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Fourty One Only
					3,70,826.00	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 Serai at Janjehli